

TO: JAMES L. APP, CITY MANAGER  
FROM: JOHN R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS  
SUBJECT: AWARD OF BID - GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST  
DPW PROJECT No. 98-15  
DATE: MAY 4, 1999

**Needs:** For the City Council to adopt the attached resolution awarding the low bid for Golden Hill Road Reconstruction from Union Road to Highway 46 East to A.J. Diani Construction of Santa Maria, California in the amount of \$313,601.00.

- Facts:**
1. Fourteen (14) bids were received on April 22, 1999, with the low bid submitted by A.J. Diani Construction in the amount of \$313,601.00.
  2. Funding for this project was approved in the Capital Improvement Program in the amount of \$400,000.
  3. This project will be reimbursable through SLOCOG grant funding.

**Analysis and**

**Conclusion:** The bids received were reviewed by staff and it is recommended that the bid for Golden Hill Road Reconstruction from Union Road to Highway 46 East be awarded to A.J. Diani Construction of Santa Maria, California.

**Policy**

**Reference:** Current Capital Improvement Program.

**Fiscal**

**Impact:** City Council approved funding in the amount of \$400,000 for this project as part of the current Capital Improvement Program. Bid price is \$313,601.00.

- Options:**
- A. That the City Council award the low bid of \$313,601.00 for Golden Hill Road Reconstruction from Union Road to Highway 46 East, DPW Project No. 98-15 to A.J. Diani Construction of Santa Maria, California.
  - B. Amend, modify or reject the above option.

**Attachments: (2)**

- 1) Resolution
- 2) Bid Summary

C:\lb\ccagenda\04-20-99\98-15awd

RESOLUTION No. 99-\_\_\_\_\_

**A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  
OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR  
GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST  
TO A.J. DIANI CONSTRUCTION AND AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT**

---

**WHEREAS**, The bid opening for Golden Hill Road Reconstruction from Union Road to Highway 46 East, DPW Project No. 98-15 was held on April 22, 1999, with fourteen (14) bids received; and

**WHEREAS**, City staff reviewed all bids received and has recommended that the bid be awarded to A.J. Diani Construction of Santa Maria, California in the amount of \$313,601.00; and

**WHEREAS**, City Council has approved funding for this project in the current Capital Improvement Program in the amount of \$400,000; and

**WHEREAS**, This project will be reimbursable through SLOCOG grant funding.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the bid for Golden Hill Road Reconstruction from Union Road to Highway 46 East, DPW Project No. 98-15 to A.J. Diani Construction in the amount of \$313,601.00.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract with A.J. Diani Construction for Golden Hill Road Reconstruction from Union Road to Highway 46 East, DPW Project No. 98-15.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 20<sup>th</sup> day of April, 1999, on the following vote:

**AYES:**

**NOES:**

**ABSENT:**

**ABSTAIN:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Duane Picanco, Mayor**

**ATTEST:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Madelyn Paasch, City Clerk**

**BID SUMMARY**  
**GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION**  
**FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST**  
**DPW PROJECT No. 98-15**

				AJ DIANI CONSTRUCTION SANTA MARIA, CA		JT HERRERA ENGINEERING SANTA MARIA, CA		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	6,944.00	6,944.00	10,495.10	10,495.10	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	7,011.00	7,011.00	20,406.23	20,406.23	28,000.00	28,000.00
3	Remove Existing Pavement	1	LS	7,753.00	7,753.00	8,374.90	8,374.90	7,000.00	7,000.00
4	Excavation for Road Work	3,200	CY	4.38	14,016.00	6.27	20,064.00	8.00	25,600.00
5	Clay Removal	1,000	CY	4.79	4,790.00	7.24	7,240.00	8.00	8,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$40,514.00</b>		<b>\$66,580.23</b>		<b>\$78,600.00</b>
<b>STREET WORK</b>									
6	A.C. Paving	50,000	SF	1.86	93,000.00	1.73	86,500.00	1.64	82,000.00
7	Cross gutter	1	EA	2,137.00	2,137.00	671.69	671.69	1,580.00	1,580.00
8	Geo-Tech ditch lining	1,500	SF	1.37	2,055.00	0.90	1,350.00	1.00	1,500.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$97,192.00</b>		<b>\$88,521.69</b>		<b>\$85,080.00</b>
<b>WATERLINE</b>									
9	24" D.I.P. Class 250	1,375	LF	78.80	108,350.00	79.77	109,683.75	100.00	137,500.00
10	12" C900 PVC Class 150	20	LF	40.15	803.00	40.41	808.20	50.00	1,000.00
11	10" C900 PVC Class 150	10	LF	39.00	390.00	39.25	392.50	50.00	500.00
12	6" C900 PVC Class 150	70	LF	23.00	1,610.00	23.09	1,616.30	24.00	1,680.00
13	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	2,036.00	4,072.00	1,685.51	3,371.02	2,500.00	5,000.00
14	Valves:								
	a) 24" Butterfly	3	EA	6,744.00	20,232.00	6,506.97	19,520.91	5,000.00	15,000.00
	b) 12" Gate	2	EA	1,527.00	3,054.00	1,500.81	3,001.62	1,000.00	2,000.00
	c) 10" Gate	1	EA		1,234.00	1,206.94	1,206.94	1,000.00	1,000.00
15	Connect new main	1	LS		2,508.00	2,524.07	2,524.07	3,500.00	3,500.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$142,253.00</b>		<b>\$142,125.31</b>		<b>\$167,180.00</b>
<b>SEWER</b>									
16	6" Sewer lateral connection	10	EA	1,349.00	13,490.00	1,353.87	13,538.70	350.00	3,500.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$13,490.00</b>		<b>\$13,538.70</b>		<b>\$3,500.00</b>

10-4

**BID SUMMARY**  
**GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION**  
**FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST**  
**DPW PROJECT No. 98-15**

				AJ DIANI CONSTRUCTION SANTA MARIA, CA		JT HERRERA ENGINEERING SANTA MARIA, CA		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
<b>REMOVAL/RELOCATION</b>									
17	Lower 12" waterline	100	LF	12.63	1,263.00	12.70	1,270.00	200.00	20,000.00
18	Relocate water meter	4	EA	666.00	2,664.00	669.59	2,678.36	250.00	1,000.00
19	Relocate fire hydrant	1	EA	769.00	769.00	776.64	776.64	900.00	900.00
20	Relocate signs	2	EA	381.00	762.00	112.45	224.90	200.00	400.00
21	Relocate mail boxes	2	EA	219.00	438.00	112.45	224.90	100.00	200.00
22	Raise sewer manhole	5	EA	643.00	3,215.00	646.50	3,232.50	350.00	1,750.00
23	Remove trees	5	EA	551.00	2,755.00	843.36	4,216.80	300.00	1,500.00
24	Raise Valves	10	EA	212.00	2,120.00	215.15	2,151.50	150.00	1,500.00
25	Relocate Power Pole	2	EA	81.50	163.00	1,124.80	2,249.60	450.00	900.00
26	Relocate Telephone Pedestal	2	EA	81.50	163.00	1,049.51	2,099.02	500.00	1,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$14,312.00</b>		<b>\$19,124.22</b>		<b>\$29,150.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>									
27	Grade earth Swales	1	LS	5,459.00	5,459.00	1,814.22	1,814.22	2,500.00	2,500.00
28	Treatment to Existing Power Poles	3	EA	127.00	381.00	524.76	1,574.28	100.00	300.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,840.00</b>		<b>\$3,388.50</b>		<b>\$2,800.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$313,601.00</b>		<b>\$333,278.65</b>		<b>\$366,310.00</b>

10-5

**BID SUMMARY**  
**GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION**  
**FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST**  
**DPW PROJECT No. 98-15**

				SPECIAL SERVICE CONT. PASO ROBLES, CA		SOUZA CONSTRUCTION SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA		SANCHEZ COMPANY PASO ROBLES, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	3,001.00	3,001.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	3,673.00	3,673.00	17,595.00	17,595.00	20,800.00	20,800.00
3	Remove Existing Pavement	1	LS	16,925.00	16,925.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
4	Excavation for Road Work	3,200	CY	11.00	35,200.00	6.05	19,360.00	11.00	35,200.00
5	Clay Removal	1,000	CY	14.00	14,000.00	5.80	5,800.00	10.00	10,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$72,799.00</b>		<b>\$60,005.00</b>		<b>\$79,700.00</b>
<b>STREET WORK</b>									
6	A.C. Paving	50,000	SF	1.738	86,900.00	1.70	85,000.00	2.00	100,000.00
7	Cross gutter	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	800.00	800.00
8	Geo-Tech ditch lining	1,500	SF	1.30	1,950.00	1.10	1,650.00	2.80	4,200.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$90,050.00</b>		<b>\$89,650.00</b>		<b>\$105,000.00</b>
<b>WATERLINE</b>									
9	24" D.I.P. Class 250	1,375	LF	88.00	121,000.00	100.00	137,500.00	74.00	101,750.00
10	12" C900 PVC Class 150	20	LF	31.50	630.00	120.00	2,400.00	9.00	180.00
11	10" C900 PVC Class 150	10	LF	28.50	285.00	170.00	1,700.00	7.00	70.00
12	6" C900 PVC Class 150	70	LF	24.00	1,680.00	26.00	1,820.00	2.80	196.00
13	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	1,940.00	3,880.00	4,640.00	9,280.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
14	Valves:								
	a) 24" Butterfly	3	EA	4,410.00	13,230.00	7,070.00	21,210.00	2,900.00	8,700.00
	b) 12" Gate	2	EA	1,266.00	2,532.00	1,334.00	2,668.00	860.00	1,720.00
	c) 10" Gate	1	EA	1,166.00	1,166.00	1,170.00	1,170.00	750.00	750.00
15	Connect new main	1	LS	6,043.00	6,043.00	3,010.00	3,010.00	13,400.00	13,400.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$150,446.00</b>		<b>\$180,758.00</b>		<b>\$130,966.00</b>
<b>SEWER</b>									
16	6" Sewer lateral connection	10	EA	1,285.00	12,850.00	540.00	5,400.00	2,500.00	25,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$12,850.00</b>		<b>\$5,400.00</b>		<b>\$25,000.00</b>

10-6

**BID SUMMARY**  
**GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION**  
**FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST**  
**DPW PROJECT No. 98-15**

				SPECIAL SERVICE CONT. PASO ROBLES, CA		SOUZA CONSTRUCTION SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA		SANCHEZ COMPANY PASO ROBLES, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
<b>REMOVAL/RELOCATION</b>									
17	Lower 12" waterline	100	LF	88.00	8,800.00	45.00	4,500.00	35.00	3,500.00
18	Relocate water meter	4	EA	300.00	1,200.00	430.00	1,720.00	400.00	1,600.00
19	Relocate fire hydrant	1	EA	988.00	988.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	900.00	900.00
20	Relocate signs	2	EA	150.00	300.00	50.00	100.00	70.00	140.00
21	Relocate mail boxes	2	EA	75.00	150.00	110.00	220.00	240.00	480.00
22	Raise sewer manhole	5	EA	615.00	3,075.00	175.00	875.00	350.00	1,750.00
23	Remove trees	5	EA	325.00	1,625.00	450.00	2,250.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
24	Raise Valves	10	EA	200.00	2,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00
25	Relocate Power Pole	2	EA	50.00	100.00	55.00	110.00	1.00	2.00
26	Relocate Telephone Pedestal	2	EA	50.00	100.00	575.00	1,150.00	1.00	2.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$18,338.00</b>		<b>\$14,055.00</b>		<b>\$20,874.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>									
27	Grade earth Swales	1	LS	4,715.00	4,715.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
28	Treatment to Existing Power Poles	3	EA	150.00	450.00	10.00	30.00	50.00	150.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,165.00</b>		<b>\$1,530.00</b>		<b>\$650.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$349,648.00</b>		<b>\$351,398.00</b>		<b>\$362,190.00</b>

10-7

**BID SUMMARY**  
**GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION**  
**FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST**  
**DPW PROJECT No. 98-15**

				R. BURKE CORPORATION SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS SANTA MARGARITA, CA		MJ ROSS CONSTRUCTION PISMO BEACH, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	43,000.00	43,000.00	15,270.00	15,270.00	25,500.00	25,500.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,800.00	17,800.00	16,750.00	16,750.00
3	Remove Existing Pavement	1	LS	7,200.00	7,200.00	8,880.00	8,880.00	9,696.00	9,696.00
4	Excavation for Road Work	3,200	CY	5.50	17,600.00	5.90	18,880.00	6.25	20,000.00
5	Clay Removal	1,000	CY	5.00	5,000.00	6.20	6,200.00	4.10	4,100.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$82,800.00</b>		<b>\$67,030.00</b>		<b>\$76,046.00</b>
<b>STREET WORK</b>									
6	A.C. Paving	50,000	SF	1.80	90,000.00	1.84	92,000.00	1.75	87,500.00
7	Cross gutter	1	EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,465.00	4,465.00	2,467.00	2,467.00
8	Geo-Tech ditch lining	1,500	SF	0.80	1,200.00	1.24	1,860.00	2.00	3,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$93,400.00</b>		<b>\$98,325.00</b>		<b>\$92,967.00</b>
<b>WATERLINE</b>									
9	24" D.I.P. Class 250	1,375	LF	78.00	107,250.00	84.64	116,380.00	78.00	107,250.00
10	12" C900 PVC Class 150	20	LF	100.00	2,000.00	57.00	1,140.00	43.00	860.00
11	10" C900 PVC Class 150	10	LF	65.00	650.00	83.00	830.00	39.00	390.00
12	6" C900 PVC Class 150	70	LF	25.00	1,750.00	24.00	1,680.00	30.00	2,100.00
13	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	3,600.00	7,200.00	2,173.00	4,346.00	4,950.00	9,900.00
14	Valves:								
	a) 24" Butterfly	3	EA	5,700.00	17,100.00	7,606.00	22,818.00	5,800.00	17,400.00
	b) 12" Gate	2	EA	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,874.00	3,748.00	1,925.00	3,850.00
	c) 10" Gate	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,195.00	1,195.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
15	Connect new main	1	LS	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,012.00	5,012.00	14,703.00	14,703.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$145,750.00</b>		<b>\$157,149.00</b>		<b>\$157,603.00</b>
<b>SEWER</b>									
16	6" Sewer lateral connection	10	EA	1,900.00	19,000.00	633.00	6,330.00	2,000.00	20,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$19,000.00</b>		<b>\$6,330.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>

**BID SUMMARY  
GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST  
DPW PROJECT No. 98-15**

				R. BURKE CORPORATION SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS SANTA MARGARITA, CA		MJ ROSS CONSTRUCTION PISMO BEACH, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
<b><u>REMOVAL/RELOCATION</u></b>									
17	Lower 12" waterline	100	LF	38.00	3,800.00	23.60	2,360.00	32.00	3,200.00
18	Relocate water meter	4	EA	350.00	1,400.00	302.00	1,208.00	480.00	1,920.00
19	Relocate fire hydrant	1	EA	450.00	450.00	1,060.00	1,060.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
20	Relocate signs	2	EA	250.00	500.00	125.00	250.00	95.00	190.00
21	Relocate mail boxes	2	EA	250.00	500.00	113.00	226.00	150.00	300.00
22	Raise sewer manhole	5	EA	350.00	1,750.00	303.00	1,515.00	520.00	2,600.00
23	Remove trees	5	EA	300.00	1,500.00	747.00	3,735.00	300.00	1,500.00
24	Raise Valves	10	EA	300.00	3,000.00	128.00	1,280.00	320.00	3,200.00
25	Relocate Power Pole	2	EA	150.00	300.00	9,760.00	19,520.00	500.00	1,000.00
26	Relocate Telephone Pedestal	2	EA	150.00	300.00	817.00	1,634.00	500.00	1,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$13,500.00</b>		<b>\$32,788.00</b>		<b>\$16,710.00</b>
<b><u>MISCELLANEOUS</u></b>									
27	Grade earth Swales	1	LS	850.00	850.00	592.00	592.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
28	Treatment to Existing Power Poles	3	EA	150.00	450.00	69.00	207.00	275.00	825.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,300.00</b>		<b>\$799.00</b>		<b>\$3,325.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$355,750.00</b>		<b>\$362,421.00</b>		<b>\$366,651.00</b>



10-9

**BID SUMMARY**  
**GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION**  
**FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST**  
**DPW PROJECT No. 98-15**

				VIBORG SAND & GRAVEL PASO ROBLES, CA		JOHN MADONNA CONST. SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION WATSONVILLE, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT		EXT. PRICE		EXT. PRICE		EXT. PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	6,901.00	6,901.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	24,500.00	24,500.00	31,300.00	31,300.00	11,861.00	11,861.00
3	Remove Existing Pavement	1	LS	5,130.00	5,130.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	7,460.00	7,460.00
4	Excavation for Road Work	3,200	CY	9.65	30,880.00	11.50	36,800.00	9.40	30,080.00
5	Clay Removal	1,000	CY	5.94	5,940.00	11.00	11,000.00	6.00	6,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$73,351.00</b>		<b>\$96,600.00</b>		<b>\$57,401.00</b>
<b>STREET WORK</b>									
6	A.C. Paving	50,000	SF	2.05	102,500.00	1.70	85,000.00	2.00	100,000.00
7	Cross gutter	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,115.00	3,115.00
8	Geo-Tech ditch lining	1,500	SF	0.88	1,320.00	2.40	3,600.00	1.25	1,875.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$105,320.00</b>		<b>\$90,600.00</b>		<b>\$104,990.00</b>
<b>WATERLINE</b>									
9	24" D.I.P. Class 250	1,375	LF	96.43	132,591.25	91.40	125,675.00	93.00	127,875.00
10	12" C900 PVC Class 150	20	LF	34.70	694.00	228.00	4,560.00	122.00	2,440.00
11	10" C900 PVC Class 150	10	LF	31.30	313.00	162.00	1,620.00	90.00	900.00
12	6" C900 PVC Class 150	70	LF	23.51	1,645.70	40.00	2,800.00	42.00	2,940.00
13	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	3,472.00	6,944.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	4,085.00	8,170.00
14	Valves:								
	a) 24" Butterfly	3	EA	8,400.00	25,200.00	4,700.00	14,100.00	6,280.00	18,840.00
	b) 12" Gate	2	EA	1,680.00	3,360.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,042.00	4,084.00
	c) 10" Gate	1	EA	1,456.00	1,456.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,970.00	1,970.00
15	Connect new main	1	LS	8,400.00	8,400.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	16,442.00	16,442.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$180,603.95</b>		<b>\$166,755.00</b>		<b>\$183,661.00</b>
<b>SEWER</b>									
16	6" Sewer lateral connection	10	EA	1,487.30	14,873.00	2,670.00	26,700.00	2,700.00	27,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$14,873.00</b>		<b>\$26,700.00</b>		<b>\$27,000.00</b>

101

**BID SUMMARY**  
**GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION**  
**FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST**  
**DPW PROJECT No. 98-15**

				VIBORG SAND & GRAVEL PASO ROBLES, CA		JOHN MADONNA CONST. SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION WATSONVILLE, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT		EXT. PRICE		EXT. PRICE		EXT. PRICE
<b>REMOVAL/RELOCATION</b>									
17	Lower 12" waterline	100	LF	84.00	8,400.00	30.00	3,000.00	140.00	14,000.00
18	Relocate water meter	4	EA	560.00	2,240.00	315.00	1,260.00	508.00	2,032.00
19	Relocate fire hydrant	1	EA	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	3,147.00	3,147.00
20	Relocate signs	2	EA	100.00	200.00	90.00	180.00	592.00	1,184.00
21	Relocate mail boxes	2	EA	150.00	300.00	115.00	230.00	385.00	770.00
22	Raise sewer manhole	5	EA	336.00	1,680.00	470.00	2,350.00	265.00	1,325.00
23	Remove trees	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	740.00	3,700.00	917.00	4,585.00
24	Raise Valves	10	EA	280.00	2,800.00	200.00	2,000.00	212.00	2,120.00
25	Relocate Power Pole	2	EA	0.00	0.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	500.00	1,000.00
26	Relocate Telephone Pedestal	2	EA	0.00	0.00	550.00	1,100.00	1,605.00	3,210.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$19,240.00</b>		<b>\$18,920.00</b>		<b>\$33,373.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>									
27	Grade earth Swales	1	LS	4,320.00	4,320.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,225.00	3,225.00
28	Treatment to Existing Power Poles	3	EA	150.00	450.00	80.00	240.00	108.00	324.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$4,770.00</b>		<b>\$4,340.00</b>		<b>\$3,549.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$398,157.95</b>		<b>\$403,915.00</b>		<b>\$409,974.00</b>

**BID SUMMARY**  
**GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION**  
**FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST**  
**DPW PROJECT No. 98-15**

				SPIESS CONSTRUCTION SANTA MARIA, CA		UNION ASPHALT SANTA MARIA, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT		EXT. PRICE		EXT. PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	6,200.00	6,200.00	21,325.00	21,325.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	27,309.75	27,309.75
3	Remove Existing Pavement	1	LS	17,655.00	17,655.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
4	Excavation for Road Work	3,200	CY	17.75	56,800.00	8.00	25,600.00
5	Clay Removal	1,000	CY	17.75	17,750.00	10.00	10,000.00
	<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$102,405.00</b>		<b>\$103,734.75</b>
<b><u>STREET WORK</u></b>							
6	A.C. Paving	50,000	SF	2.08	104,000.00	2.00	100,000.00
7	Cross gutter	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,950.00	3,950.00
8	Geo-Tech ditch lining	1,500	SF	1.50	2,250.00	2.50	3,750.00
	<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$108,250.00</b>		<b>\$107,700.00</b>
<b><u>WATERLINE</u></b>							
9	24" D.I.P. Class 250	1,375	LF	109.00	149,875.00	108.37	149,008.75
10	12" C900 PVC Class 150	20	LF	200.00	4,000.00	78.20	1,564.00
11	10" C900 PVC Class 150	10	LF	250.00	2,500.00	86.28	862.80
12	6" C900 PVC Class 150	70	LF	50.00	3,500.00	33.25	2,327.50
13	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,674.00	11,348.00
14	Valves:						
	a) 24" Butterfly	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	4,404.00	13,212.00
	b) 12" Gate	2	EA	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,418.30	2,836.60
	c) 10" Gate	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,295.00	1,295.00
15	Connect new main	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,798.00	9,798.00
	<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$186,475.00</b>		<b>\$192,252.65</b>
<b><u>SEWER</u></b>							
16	6" Sewer lateral connection	10	EA	1,600.00	16,000.00	4,755.00	47,550.00
	<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$16,000.00</b>		<b>\$47,550.00</b>

**BID SUMMARY  
 GOLDEN HILL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
 FROM UNION ROAD TO HIGHWAY 46 EAST  
 DPW PROJECT No. 98-15**

				SPIESS CONSTRUCTION SANTA MARIA, CA		UNION ASPHALT SANTA MARIA, CA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT		EXT. PRICE		EXT. PRICE
<b>REMOVAL/RELOCATION</b>							
17	Lower 12" waterline	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00	30.10	3,010.00
18	Relocate water meter	4	EA	150.00	600.00	303.15	1,212.60
19	Relocate fire hydrant	1	EA	500.00	500.00	1,030.00	1,030.00
20	Relocate signs	2	EA	200.00	400.00	600.00	1,200.00
21	Relocate mail boxes	2	EA	100.00	200.00	250.00	500.00
22	Raise sewer manhole	5	EA	250.00	1,250.00	252.00	1,260.00
23	Remove trees	5	EA	485.00	2,425.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
24	Raise Valves	10	EA	175.00	1,750.00	222.60	2,226.00
25	Relocate Power Pole	2	EA	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00
26	Relocate Telephone Pedestal	2	EA	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$12,325.00</b>		<b>\$22,438.60</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>							
27	Grade earth Swales	1	LS	6,700.00	6,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
28	Treatment to Existing Power Poles	3	EA	100.00	300.00	550.00	1,650.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$7,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,650.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$432,455.00</b>		<b>\$478,326.00</b>